Product Specifications  ASPEN FASTENERS    Stainless Steel
               Tel.: 1-800-479-0056
               Fax: 1-888-411-2841
Stainless Steel & Stainless Steel Fasteners
Chemical, Physical and Mechanical Properties
Stainless steel describes a family of steels highly resistant to tarnishing and rusting that contain at least two

steel has its own unique chemical, mechanical and physical property profile making it ideal for specific applications.
To compare corrosion resistances of common stainless steel grades see table 1.
Product Specifications  ASPEN FASTENERS    Stainless Steel
               Tel.: 1-800-479-0056
               Fax: 1-888-411-2841
Table 1      Corrosion Resistance Comparison Among Common Stainless Steels
Atmospheric Chemical
Industrial Marine Mild Oxidizing Reducing
Grade UNS No Mild Atmospheric
and fresh water
201 (S20100)  x  x  x  x  x
202 (S20200)  x  x  x  x  x
205 (S20500)  x  x  x  x  x
301 (S30100)  x  x  x  x  x
302 (S30200)  x  x  x  x  x
302B (S30215)  x  x  x  x  x
303 (S30300)  x  x  x
303 Se (S30323)  x  x  x  x
304 (S30400)  x  x  x  x  x
304L (S30403)  x  x  x  x  x
304N (S30451)  x  x  x  x  x
305 (S30500)  x  x  x  x  x
308 (S30800)  x  x  x  x  x
309 (S30900)  x  x  x  x  x
309S (S30908)  x  x  x  x  x
310 (S31000)  x  x  x  x  x
310S (S31008)  x  x  x  x  x
314 (S31400)  x  x  x  x  x
316 (S31600)  x  x  x  x  x  x
316F (S31620)  x  x  x  x  x  x
316L (S31603)  x  x  x  x  x  x
316N (S31651)  x  x  x  x  x  x
317 (S31700)  x  x  x  x  x  x
317L (S31703)  x  x  x  x  x
321 (S32100)  x  x  x  x  x
329 (S32900)  x  x  x  x  x  x
330 (N08330)  x  x  x  x  x  x
347 (S34700)  x  x  x  x  x
348 (S34800)  x  x  x  x  x
384 (S38400)  x  x  x  x  x
403 (S40300)  x  x
405 (S40500)  x  x
409 (S40900)  x  x
410 (S41000)  x  x
414 (S41400)  x  x
Product Specifications  ASPEN FASTENERS    Stainless Steel
               Tel.: 1-800-479-0056
               Fax: 1-888-411-2841
Table 1 cont.
Atmospheric
Chemical
Grade UNS No Mild Atmospheric
and fresh water
Industrial Marine Mild Oxidizing Reducing
416   (S41600)  x
416 Se  (S41623)  x
420 (S42000)  x
420F  (S42020)  x
422 (S42200)  x
429 (S42900)  x  x  x  x
430 (S43000)  x  x  x  x
430F  (S43020)  x  x  x
430F Se  (S43023)  x  x  x
431 (S43100)  x  x  x  x
434 (S43400)  x  x  x  x  x
436 (S43600)  x  x  x  x  x
440A  (S44002)  x  x
440B  (S44003)  x
440C  (S44004)  x
442 (S44200)  x  x  x  x
446 (S44600)  x  x  x  x  x
  (S13800)  x  x  x  x
  (S15500)  x  x  x  x  x
  (S17400)  x  x  x  x  x
  (S17700)  x  x  x  x  x

Most duplex steels contain molybdenum in a range of 2.5 - 4% which allow these materials to offer the corrosion
resistance for the austenitic grades of material while providing good design properties. For chemical and physical properties
of duplex stainless steels see tables 9, 10 & 11.
Basic properties
• high resistance to stress corrosion cracking
• increased resistance to chloride ion attack
• higher tensile and yield strength than austenitic and ferritic steels
• good welding properties and formability
• work hardened
• magnetic
Duplex Stainless Steels
Table 9                                                                Chemical analysis %
Typical Compositions (%)
Grade UNS No
C Mn Si P S Cr Mo Ni N Cu
2205 S31803/S32205 0-0.03 2.00 1.00 0-0.03 0-0.03 21-23 2.5-3.5 4.5-6.5 0.08-0.2 -
UR52N+ S32520/S32550 0.03max 1.50 0.80 0.035 0.035 34-36 3.0-5.0 5.5-8 0.2-0.35 .5-3
Duplex Stainless Steels
Table 10                                      Mechanical Properties
Grade Tensile Strength (MPa) Proof Stress 0.2% (MPa) Elongation A5 (%)